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Survey Results
1. Demographics
1) Please consider whether you agree to the use of your information as described and indicate your choice below.
Yes, | give permission for my responses to be used for research purposes. [ ] 100% 23120
No, | do not give permission for my responses to be used for research purposes. 0% dev=o
1.3) Term Applied For Admission
199210 | 0.5% n=190
199230 | 0.5%
199510 [] 1.1%
199920 | 1.1%
199930 | 0.5%
200020 | 0.5%
200130 | 0.5%
200220 | 0.5%
200310 | 1.1%
200320 | 0.5%
200420 | 1.6%
200430 | 1.1%
200520 () 1.6%
200530 | 1.1%
200620 | 1.1%
200630 [] 1.1%
200720 | 0.5%
200730 | 1.1%
200830 | 0.5%
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200920 | 1.1%
200930 (] 3.2%
201010 0.5%
201030 ] 1.6%
201110 () 2.1%
201120 () 1.6%
201130 (] 2.6%
201210 () 1.6%
201220 ] 0.5%
201230 ] 1.6%
201310 0.5%
201320 ] 1.6%
201330 47%
201410 (] 47%
201420 () 5.8%
201430 () 16.3%
201510 (] 47%
201520 () 8.4%
201530 () 16.8%
201610 () 2.1%
201620 | 1.1%
201630 | 0.5%
14)  Confidentiality Indicator
Yes 0% iz
dev.=0
No ( ) 100%
16)  Gender
F - Female ) 66.8% 2\71:203
M-Male () 33.2% feusos
1.7)  Citizenship
0 - Missing 0% 2\71:20
1-U.S. Citizen ( ) 98.9% .
2 - Resident Alien ] 1.1%
3 - Non-Resident Alien 0%
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1.8) - Ethnicity

1 - American Indian or Alaskan Native 0% 2\71:%95
dev.=1.1
2 - Asian (] 2.1%
3 - Black or African American :] 24.7%
4 - Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0%
5 - White ( 70.5%
H - Hispanic 0%
| - International 0%
M - Multiracial () 1.6%
U - Unknown ] 1.1%
1.9 Term Graduating
201620 27.4% n=190
201630 () 24.2%
110) Campus of Degree
0 - Geosciences 0% 2\7 1294
dev.=1.9
1 - Starkville ( 65.3%
2 - Meridian 0%
3 - Vicksburg 0%
4 - Stennis 0%
5 - Academic Outreach :] 34.7%
6 - Cont Education 0%
7 - Veterinary Medicine 0%
8 - Study Abroad/Exchange 0%
9 - Independent Study 0%
1.1 College
6 - Education | ) 100% n=1%
dev.=0
112) Degree
MS-2Master( ) 41.1% s
dev.=0.8
MAT - 2Master () 4.2%
MATM - 2Master (] 10.5%
MATS - 2Master (] 7.9%
MATX - 2Master (] 4.2%
MSIT - 2Master [ 1.1%
EDS - 3Educ Spec ) 10.5%
EDD - 4Doctoral | 0.5%
PHD - 4Doctoral () 20%
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1.13) Major

CED - Community College Educ O
CIED - Curriculum & Instruction (]
COE - Counselor Education ()
EDAD - Elem, Mid, Sec Ed Admin O
EDUC - Education D
ELED - Elementary Education ()
EPY - Educational Psychology O
EXAR - Special Ed Alternate Route
ISWD - Instr Sys & Workforce Dev (]
IT - Instructional Technology I[
KINE - Kinesiology ()
MLAR - Middle Level Alternate Route D
MST - Technology I[
PHCE - PhD-Counsel & Personnel |
PHCL - PhD-CommunityCollegeLdrshp D
SEED - Secondary Education O
STAR - Secondary Teacher Alt Rte D

WEL - Workforce Educ Leadership (]

5.8%

4.3%

14.5%

3.6%

10.9%

4.3%

3.6%

0.7%

3.6%

0.7%

13%

8.7%

0.7%

0.7%

10.9%

3.6%

6.5%

3.6%

n=138
av.=105.2
dev.=47.5

1.14) First Concentration Area

2. General Questions

CIGE - C&I General Education (]
CISE - C&I Secondary Education ()
COE - Counselor Education []
EDLS - School Administration (]
ET - Education-Technology D
EXED - Special Education O
EXPY - Exercise Physiology (]
GEED - Elem Ed-General Education D
ITID - IT Instructional Design U
MH - Clinical Mental Health Counsel ()
PCHM - Psychometry (]
RC - Rehabilitation Counseling []
SA - Student Affairs (]
SEED - Secondary Education (]
SLC - School Counseling D
SLP - School Psychology []
SPAD - Sports Administration ()
SPPE - Sport Pedagogy O

SPSY - School Psychology O

5.6%

2.2%

2.2%

3.3%

6.7%

4.4%

7.8%

6.7%

1.1%

11.1%

5.6%

2.2%

7.8%

3.3%

6.7%

1.1%

15.6%

3.3%

3.3%

n=90
av.=158.8
dev.=64
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21)  Did you graduate in the degree area/discipline in which you initially enrolled?

Yes [ ) 926% =10

dev.=0.3
No () 7.4%

22) Have your career plans changed from what you intended when you first entered graduate school?

Yes(_ ) 17.9% AP

dev.=0.4
No ( ) 82.1%

2.3) What describes your immediate postgraduate plans?

Seeking employment : 25.8% 2\71:%91

Employed or accepted a position | ) 57.4% devt
Seeking additional study () 6.8%
Engaged in additional study/training D 5.3%
Undecided ( ) 47%

24) |f you selected "Employed or accepted a position" above, please select type:

Education PK-12) (] 40% ey

Education (University or College Faculty) D 8.4% N
Education (University or College Staff) D 11.6%
Government U 1.1%
Private Sector (Business/Industry) [] 2.1%
Other (] 2.1%

25 If you selected "Engaged in additional study/training" above, indicate the type of study:

Doctoral Study () 8.4% A
dev.=1.1
Postdoctoral Research Associate ][ 0.5%
Traineeship [I 1.1%
Other Study, please specify: O 3.7%
N/A ( ) 86.3%
2.7) Where do you intend to live/work/study immediately after receiving your degree?
At Mississippi State University D 10% 2\71%(_)2
dev.=0.6
In Mississippi ( ) 60.5%
Not in Mississippi butinthe US. (] 27.9%
Not in the U.S. (] 1.6%
3. Quality of Intellectual Environment/Experience
Please mark the response that best represents your level of satisfaction. If not applicable, mark NA (Not Applicable).
- ) 11% 1.1% 37% 392% 559
3.1 Graduate courses exhibited advanced academic content Strongly Dissatisfied % % % : % N /:’ Strongly Satisfied 2\71: 395
' dev.=0.7
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
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21% 74% 9%  47.6% 33.9%

32)  Adequate frequency of course offerings

i g n=189
Strongly Dissatisfied I Strongly Satisfied av.=4
dev.=1
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. 16% 59% 6.9% 457% 39.9%
33 -

) Variety of courses that were taught Strongly Dissatisfied ! = . Strongly Satisfied 2\71382
dev.=0.9
ab.=2

1 2 3 4 5
. . - . . 1.1% 2.6% 58% 42.9% 47.6%
34)  Highly improved ability to communicate effectively Strongly Dissatisfied 2 2 2 . ". : a Strongly Satisfied n=189
t ) | av.=4.3
dev.=0.8
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
0 0 0, 0 0,
35)  Obtained the fundamental knowledge necessary to compete successfully in Strongly Dissatisfied 16% 16% 37% 386% N 54.5% Strongly Satisfied n=189
your field I 1 | av.=4.4
dev.=0.8
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
o o o o o
36) Acquired technical and research skills necessary for success Stongly Dissatsfied 1.1%  16% 64% 41% - 50% svongly Satiies n=188
I ] 1 av.=4.4
dev.=0.8
ab.=2
1 2 3 4 5
o o o o o
37) Learned to analyze and evaluate competing or contradictory information or Strongly Dissatisfied 0% 16% 48% 40'“’. 53.4% Stronaly Satisfied n=189
points of view on a variety of topics i —— 9y av.=4.5
dev.=0.7
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
o o o o 9
38) Gained a comprehensive understanding of professional ethics Strongly Dissatisfied 0% 16% 48% 39.7% N 54% Strongly Satisfied n=189
L ) 1 av.=4.5
dev.=0.7
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
0 0y 0y 0y 0y
3.9)  Opportunity for personal development of multicultural and global perspectives Strongly Dissatisfied 0.5% 38% 9.2% 402 /: 46.2% Strongly Satisfied n=184
L ) 1 av.=4.3
dev.=0.8
ab.=6
1 2 3 4 5
0, 0y 0y 0, 0,
310) Opportunities for intellectual enhancement through interaction and networking Strongly Dissatisfied 0.5% 2.1% 7.4% 399 /". 50% Strongly Satisfied n=188
with other graduate students within your program I 1 | av.=4.4
dev.=0.8
ab.=2
1 2 3 4 5
0y 0, 0y 0, 0y
3.11) Opportunities for intellectual enhancement through interaction and networking Strongly Dissatisfied 11% 78% 194% 30% 417% Strongly Satisied n=180
with other graduate students outside your program i av.=4
dev.=1
ab.=10
1 2 3 4 5
- . 0.6% 3% 25.9% 36.7% 33.7%
312 - -

) Value of providing on-campus graduate research symposium Strongly Dissatisfied Strongly Satisfied g;l 66
dev.=0.9
ab.=24

1 2 3 4 5
o o o o o
3.13) Availability of opportunities for volunteer or community service work Strongly Dissatisfied 0.6% 36% 19.3% 39'2.A’ 37.3% Strongly Satisfied n=166
I ) ! av.=4.1
dev.=0.9
ab.=24
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0.5% 3.3% 12.6% 39.6% 44%
3.14) Enhanced appreciation for cultural diversity Strongly Dissatisfied 2 2 2 ." 2 Strongly Satisfied n=182
, | av.=4.2
! dev.=0.8
ab.=8
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. 16% 37% 53% 374% 51.9%
3.15 -

) Overall quality of program Strongly Dissatisfied = . Strongly Satisfied 2;15173
dev.=0.9
ab.=3

1 2 3 4 5
. . . . 0.6% 0% 7.7% 39.2% 52.5%
3.16 -

) Overall quality of campus intellectual environment/experience Strongly Dissatisfied : = : Strongly Satisfied g;l i14
dev.=0.7
ab.=9

1 2 3 4 5
4. Quality of Instruction (Including Resources)
- 26% 2.6% 53% 41.3% 48.1%
4. -
) Accessibility of faculty Strongly Dissatisfied 1 - Strongly Satisfied n=189
) i av.=4.3
dev.=0.9
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
- 26% 6.3% 58% 37.6% 47.6%
4.2 -
) Faculty advising Strongly Dissatisfied - 1 - Strongly Satisfied n=189
k ) i av.=4.2
dev.=1
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . 27% 38% 76% 348% 51.1%
43 -

) Mentoring received from major professor/graduate committee Strongly Dissatisfied ; = : Strongly Satisfied 2;1 243
dev.=1
ab.=6

1 2 3 4 5
- . . . 28% 55% 15.6% 321% 44%
44 =

) Thesis/dissertation direction Strongly Dissatisfied ! = i Strongly Satisfied 2\719191
dev.=1
ab.=81

1 2 3 4 5
. . . . . 25% 5.6% 10.6% 42.9% 38.5%
45 -

) Classrooms (including associated instructional technology) Strongly Dissatisfied : = : Strongly Satisfied 2\71 i11
dev.=1
ab.=29

1 2 3 4 5
- 53% 2.6% 19.3% 36% 36.8%
46 -

) Laboratow facilities Strongly Dissatisfied I " Strongly Satisfied 2;1:144
dev.=1.1
ab.=76

1 2 3 4 5
. _ 53% 44% 175% 36% 36.8%
47 -

) Laboratory equipment and/or research facilities Strongly Dissatisfied - - Strongly Satisfied 2\71_ 134g
dev.=1.1
ab.=76

1 2 3 4 5
- . 34% 34% 19.8% 32.8% 40.5%
48 -

) Accessibility of laboratory equipment and/or research facilities Strongly Dissatisfied - Strongly Satisfied 2;1_ 14 6
dev.=1
ab.=74

1 2 3 4 5
. . . . . 11%  4.9% 4.4% 421% 47.5%
4.9 -

) Overall quality of instruction (delivery & learning outcomes) Strongly Dissatisfied = : Strongly Satisfied 2;1 233
dev.=0.9
ab.=7

1 2 3 4 5
{5. Quality of Academic Resources and Services
. . . [ 0% 0% 7.2% 35% 57.8%
5.1 -

) Resources and services provided by University Libraries Strongly Dissatisfied \ = : Strongly Satisfied g;l 305
dev.=0.6
ab.=10

1 2 3 4 5
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0% 0.5% 49% 38.4% 56.2%

5.2)  Ability to access computer services and ITS support (i.e. On-Campus portal, N - n=185
blackboards, software, etc.) Strongly Dissatisfied I = i Strongly Satisfied av=45
dev.=0.6
ab.=5
1 2 3 4 5
- 0% 0% 7.9% 38.8% 53.3%
*% Ability to access on-campus computers Strongly Dissatisfied - - - L - [ N - Strongly Satisfied n=15425
F 1] 1 av.=4.
dev.=0.6
ab.=38
1 2 3 4 5
0y 0y 0 0y 0
5.4) Information about admission requirements, matriculation, and graduation Strongly Dissatisfied 11% 11% 16.5% 39'8.A’ 41.5% Strongly Satisfied n=176
provided through the Bulletin of the Graduate School L ) av.=4.2
dev.=0.8
ab.=14
1 2 3 4 5
0, 0, 0, 0y 0y
55) Information about admission requirements, matriculation, and graduation Strongly Dissatisfied 0.5% 27% 13% 42 4:’ 41.3% Strongly Satisfied n=184
provided through the Office of the Graduate School Website L ) av.=4.2
dev.=0.8
ab.=6
1 2 3 4 5
o o o o o
56) Qverall informational value and user friendliness of the Office of the Graduate Strongly Dissatisfied 0.5% 32% 12.4% 46'8.A’ 37.1% Strongly Satisfied n=186
School Website L ) av.=4.2
dev.=0.8
ab.=4
1 2 3 4 5
o o o o o
5.7) Information and orientation activities provided at orientation for new graduate Strongly Dissatisfied 1.2% 29% 153% 40/: 40.6% Stronaly Satisfied n=170
students (New Graduate Student Orientation) i ’ } 9y av.=4.2
dev.=0.9
ab.=20
1 2 3 4 5
. . 1% 41% 27.8%  33% 34%
%% Graduate Teaching Assistant Workshop Strongly Dissatisfied - - - - N - Strongly Satisfied n=92 9
1 av.=o.
dev.=0.9
ab.=93
1 2 3 4 5
0y 0y 0y 0y 0y
5.9) |nformation provided at orientation for new international graduate students Strongly Dissatisfied 11%  21% 213% 35'1.A’ 404% Stronaly Satisfied n=94
("Find your Feet") i ' 1 9y av.=4.1
dev.=0.9
ab.=96
1 2 3 4 5
0, 0 0 0y 0y
5.10) Departmental adherence to published policy and degree requirements being Strongly Dissatisfied 28% 3.3% 106% 41 7." A1.7% Stronaly Satisfied n=180
followed i b ¥ { el av.=4.2
dev.=0.9
ab.=10
1 2 3 4 5
0, 0y 0, 0y 0,
5.1) Information about current academic calendars and descriptions of grading Strongly Dissatisfied 16% 1.1% 7.7% 46 7/: 42.9% Strongly Satisied n=182
policies and refund policies are easily accessible L ) i av.=4.3
dev.=0.8
ab.=8
1 2 3 4 5
o o o o o
5.12) Recruitment materials and presentations are accurate representations of the Strongly Dissafisfied 1.2% 2.3% 116% 42 2:’ 42.8% Strongly Satisfiod n=173
institution's practices and policies L ) i av.=4.2
dev.=0.8
ab.=17
1 2 3 4 5
o o o o o
5.13) Services provided by the Office of the Graduate School Strongly Dissatisfied 11% 2.2% 13% 41 6:’ 42.2% Strongly Satisfied n=185
, ) | av.=4.2
dev.=0.8
ab.=5
1 2 3 4 5
o o o o o
5.14) Service to provide awareness of opportunities/resources to fund your Strongly Dissatisfied 5% 56% 128% 369% 39.7% Strongly Satisfied n=179
education i b 1 9y av.=
dev.=1.1
ab.=11
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6. Quality of Student Life Services

06% 12% 10.9% 45.5% 41.8%

6.1)  Resources provided through MSU Bookstore, Barnes & Noble Strongly Dissafisfied T Strongly Satified n=165
L ) av.=4.3
dev.=0.8
ab.=25
1 2 3 4 5
62) Cam Dining Servi 1.7% 0.8% 17.5% 43.3% 36.7%
ampus g Services Strongly Dissatisfied I = Strongly Satisfied 2\71:%01
dev.=0.8
ab.=70
1 2 3 4 5
o o o o o
6.3) Services and resources provided for financial aid Strongly Dissatisfied 1.3% 26% 194% 40'6: % 36.1% Strongly Satisfied n=155
I 1 ! av.=4.1
dev.=0.9
ab.=35
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0.7% 14% 13.4% 42.3% 42.3%
&4 MSU Police Department & Campus Securlty Strongly Dissatisfied . : : f : : Strongly Satisfied n=1i22
L 1] av.=
dev.=0.8
ab.=48
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 56% 6.9% 19.4% 41.7% 26.4%
6.5 -

) Office of Parking Services Strongly Dissatisfied ! = . Strongly Satisfied 2\71;:‘348
dev.=1.1
ab.=46

1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0.9% 18.6% 41.6% 38.9%
6.6 -

) MSU Transit (Shuttle Services) Strongly Dissatisfied ! = | Strongly Satisfied 2\711432
dev.=0.8
ab.=77

1 2 3 4 5
0y 0y 0y 0, 0y
6.7)  Opportunities to attend athletic events on campus Strongly Dissatisfied 14% 14% 9.7% - 87 9/". 49 7IA’ Strongly Satisfied n=145
t ) | av.=4.3
dev.=0.8
ab.=45
1 2 3 4 5
0, 0 0, 0y 0,
6.8) Access and services provided through the Student Health Center Strongly Dissatisfied 0.8% 23% 125% 34 4/: 50% Strongly Satisfied n=128
t ) i av.=4.3
dev.=0.8
ab.=62
1 2 3 4 5
. 1% 3.1% 16.3% 35.7% 43.9%
6.9 -
) Student Health Insurance benefits Strongly Dissatisfied L [ N Strongly Satisfied 2\79—3 2
I 1 | =
dev.=0.9
ab.=92
1 2 3 4 5
. . 1% 1% 19% 324% 46.7%
6.10 -
) Student Counsellng Services Strongly Dissatisfied f [ ! Strongly Satisfied n=105
, ) i av.=4.2
dev.=0.9
ab.=85
1 2 3 4 5
o o o o o
6.11) Recreational sports and wellness resources (Sanderson Center/Intramural Strongly Dissatisfied 0.8% 0% 13.7% 39'5/: 46% Strongly Satisfied n=124
Clubs) i C — 9y av.=43
dev.=0.8
ab.=66
1 2 3 4 5
. . - . 1.1% 1.1% 17% 34%  46.8%
6.12) Student Support Services/Disability Support Services Strongly Dissatified 2 2 2 . °. ; 2 Strongly Satisfied n=94
, ) i av.=4.2
dev.=0.9
ab.=96
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0.7% 59% 215% 304% 41.5%

6.13) The Graduate Student Association as an advocate and networking resource o - n=135
for graduate students Strongly Dissatisfied I Strongly Satisfied av.=4 1
dev.=1
ab.=55
1 2 3 4 5
7. Research and Scholarships
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
7.1)  During your graduate career, how many presentations did you make at One 50% 10% 2 5% 5% 30% Five OF More n=20
international conferences? L ) i av.=2.6
dev.=1.8
ab.=118
1 2 3 4 5
o o o o o
7.2) During your graduate career, how many presentations did you make at One 40.5% 26'2/". 11.9% 24% 19% Five OF More n=42
regional conferences? L ) i av.=2.3
dev.=1.5
ab.=96
1 2 3 4 5
o o o o o
7.3)  During your graduate career, how many journal articles did you submit? One 61.8% 1‘: 7% 11.8% 0% 11.8% Five OF More n=34
k ) i av.=1.9
dev.=1.4
ab.=104
1 2 3 4 5
o o o o o
74) During your graduate career, how many journal articles did you have o 69.6% 174% 0% 43% 87% ) n=23
ne L [ N Five Or More
accepted? L ) i av.=17
dev.=1.3
ab.=115
1 2 3 4 5
0y 0y 0y 0y 0y
75) During your graduate career, how many grants did you submit? One 722% .11 % 56% 56% 56% Five Or More n=18
k i av.=1.6
! dev.=1.2
ab.=120
1 2 3 4 5
0 0 0, 0, 0,
7:6) During your graduate career, how many grants did you have awarded? One 70.6% 2 176% 59% 0% 59% Five Or More n=17
k i av.=1.5
! dev.=1.1
ab.=121
1 2 3 4 5
8. Overall Experience and Recommendations
8.1) If I had to do it over again, | would choose to attend MSU for graduate study?
n=138
Yes ( ]  90.6% st
dev.=0.3

No () 9.4%

Dear Student:

The information requested about your future plans and experiences at Mississippi State University (MSU), along with your demographic information (such as race, gender, major, etc.) will
be used as an assessment designed to improve graduate programs and services at MSU for future students. In addition to this information being used for internal purposes at MSU, there
may also be opportunities to use it for research that is designed to improve programs at MSU and other institutions. If you agree to allow use of this information for research, your name and
all other direct identifiers will be removed before the information is provided for analysis. While it is possible some respondents could be identified indirectly from this information through
University records, the researchers have no intent to link answers back to any individual student. Please note your approval to allow your responses to be used for research is completely
voluntary. The reported results of that research will not include your name or any other way to identify you. There are no anticipated risks associated with your participation. Refusal to allow
this data to be provided for research purposes will have absolutely no impact on your standing at MSU or your application for graduation.

If you have questions about the research, please contact the Office of Graduate School at 662-325-7400. If you have questions about your rights as a research participant, you may contact
the MSU Institutional Review Board (IRB) at 662-325-3994. You may print this page for your records.
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